changes to high – low street ranges, combining street records, deletion of invalid records, splitting 

street records to align with Police, Fire, EMS and Military response areas, and inserting new MSAG records.     

OAHU CIVILIAN TELEPHONE RECORD (ALI) TRANSACTIONS CURRENT MONTH NOTES: 

V2X processed one hundred and thirty-four (134) TN CRs related to the Dispatchable Location Project during the current month. 

OAHU CIVILIAN OPEN TELEPHONE RECORD (ALI) DISCREPANCY STATUS: 

• There are currently 3,450 Open TN CRs. 

3,450 Open TN CR transactions are a result of the Dispatchable Location project.

[...]

Nuuanu

Corrected spatial, added location type for seven (7) records in Nuuanu

Added floor, location type, corrected spatial, apartment for three (3) 

records in McCully

Added new address point for four (4) records in Aiea

Corrected routing ID for one hundred and seventy-four (174) records in 

Kaneohe

Added new address point for one (1) record in Kailua

Corrected routing ID, spatial, added location type for seven (7) records in 

Kaneohe

Added location type for one (1) record in Nuuanu

Corrected spatial, routing ID for one (1) record in Kaneohe

[...]

Added new address point for three (3) records in Waipahu

Added new address point for three (3) records in Honolulu

Corrected routing ID for five (5) records in Waianae

Added location type for one (1) record in Honolulu

Added new address point for one hundred and fifty-five (155) records in 

McCully

Corrected spatial, house number, added location name, location type, 

building, floor, apartment for one (1) record in McCully

Corrected spatial, routing ID, house number, street name, street type, 

added location name, location type, building, floor, apartment, prefix

[...]

Added location name, location type, corrected routing ID for one (1) 

record in Ewa Beach

Added location type for one (1) record in Kailua

Added new address point for two (2) records in Kailua

Corrected spatial for eight (8) records in Makiki

Added new address point for seven hundred and three (703) records in 

Kakaako

Added new address point for twelve (12) records in Kapolei

Added new address point for one (1) record in Kaneohe

Added new address point for one hundred and twenty-six (126) records 

in Kalihi

Corrected spatial for one (1) record in Kakaako

Added new address point for one (1) record in Waipahu

Added new address point for one (1) record in Hawaii Kai

12/12/2025

To

12/23/2025

12/1/2025

To

12/11/2025

Address Points

[...]

Corrected spatial, location name for one (1) record in McCully

Corrected spatial, added apartment for one (1) record in Waikiki

Added new address point for one (1) record in Manoa

Corrected spatial for one (1) record in Nanakuli

Added new address point for one hundred and eighty-seven (187) 

records in Ewa Beach

Corrected spatial for six (6) records in Kahala

Corrected spatial for two (2) records in Waikiki

Added location type for two (2) records in Makiki

Added location type, floor, corrected apartment, spatial for one (1) 

record in McCully

[...]

Added new address point for ten (10) records in Laie

Corrected location name, spatial for one (1) record in Honolulu

Corrected house number for one (1) record in Waipio

Corrected spatial, added location type for one (1) record in Kalihi

Added new address point for one hundred and thirty-five (135) records in 

Makiki

Added apartment, corrected spatial for two (2) records in Waikiki

Corrected spatial, added location type for three (3) records in Kapahulu

Added new address point for one (1) record in Waipio

Corrected spatial for six (6) records in Aiea

[...]

Tow Jurisdictions

Tsunami Evacuation Zones

Tsunami Heights

Waste Water Plants

Next Delivery 1/9/2026

Added four (4) sectors per AT&T CRS

Delivered 12/24/2025

Updated twenty-two (22) sectors per Verizon Wireless audit

Added one (1) sector per AT&T CRS

Added one hundred and thirty-six (136) sectors per Verizon Wireless 

audit

Delivered 12/12/2025

Added thirty (30) sectors per Verizon Wireless CRS

Updated one (1) sector per AT&T CRS

Updated twenty (20) sectors per Verizon Wireless CRS

Added eleven (11) sectors per T-Mobile audit

Added fifty-nine (59) sectors per AT&T CRS

Added two hundred and ninety-one (291) sectors per AT&T audit

Updated six (6) sectors per AT&T audit

Updated eight hundred and ninety-six (896) sectors per T-Mobile audit

OAHU CIVILIAN PSAPS

Other/Remarks

CRITICAL 9-1-1 PUBLIC SAFETY LAYERS FOR DISPATCH & RESPONSE

(Listed Alphabetically)

Type of Layer

Street Centerlines

WSP Cell Sectors

WSP Cell Towers

12/24/2025  To

12/31/2025

12/12/2025